1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

L5

1.6
1.7

1.11
1.12

1.20

1.21

1.22

1.23

1.24

1.25

1.26

1.27

1.28

1.29

1.30

1.31

1.32

1.33

1.34

05/20/22 03:18 pm COUNSEL

LM/LB

SCS4410A137

Senator .........c.......... moves to amend S.F. No. 4410, in conference committee, as follows:

On R83-A10, Senate language, (S4410-3)

Page 148, after line 19, insert:

"Sec. 63. Laws 2021, First Special Session chapter 7, article 16, section 2, subdivision

33, is amended to read:

Subd. 33. Grant Programs; Chemical
Dependency Treatment Support Grants

Appropriations by Fund
General 4,273,000 4,274,000
Lottery Prize 1,733,000 1,733,000
Opiate Epidemic
Response 500,000 500,000

(a) Problem Gambling. $225,000 in fiscal
year 2022 and $225,000 in fiscal year 2023
are from the lottery prize fund for a grant to
the state affiliate recognized by the National
Council on Problem Gambling. The affiliate
must provide services to increase public
awareness of problem gambling, education,
training for individuals and organizations
providing effective treatment services to
problem gamblers and their families, and

research related to problem gambling.

(b) Recovery Community Organization
Grants. $2,000,000 in fiscal year 2022 and
$2,000,000 in fiscal year 2023 are from the
general fund for grants to recovery community
organizations, as defined in Minnesota
Statutes, section 254B.01, subdivision 8, to
provide for costs and community-based peer
recovery support services that are not
otherwise eligible for reimbursement under
Minnesota Statutes, section 254B.05, as part

of the continuum of care for substance use

Sec. 63. 1



05/20/22 03:18 pm COUNSEL LM/LB SCS4410A137

2.1 disorders. The general fund base for this
2.2 appropriation is $2,000,000 in fiscal year 2024
2.3 and $0 in fiscal year 2025

2.4 (c) Grant to Anoka County for Enhanced

2.5 Treatment Program. $125,000 in fiscal year

2.6 2023 is from the general fund for a grant to

2.7 Anoka County for an enhanced treatment
2.8 program for substance use disorder. This
2.9 paragraph does not expire.

2.10  (d) Base Level Adjustment. The general fund
2.11  base is $4,636,000 in fiscal year 2024 and
212 $2,636,000 in fiscal year 2025. The opiate
2.13  epidemic response fund base is $500,000 in

2.14  fiscal year 2024 and $0 in fiscal year 2025."
2.15 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

2.16 Amend the title accordingly

Sec. 63. 2



	Sec. 63

